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P.S.C. Ky. NO.----··········-· 

Cancels P. S. c. Ky. No ·---··-··--··-· 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 

OF 

FRANKFORT, FRANKLIN COUNTY, KENTUCKY 40601 

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing 

WAT~R 

AT 

SOUTHWESTERN PORTION OF FRANKLIN COUNTY 

Filed with PUBLIC .SERVICE 
KENTUCKY 

NOVEMBER 10 97 ISSUED·------------·-················• 19 ·--···· NOVEMBER 1 97 
EFFECTIVE·················--····--·······• 19 ··--··· 

. FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 
ISSUED BY·-·--····················-····-······-··--······---··-·· 

(Nam of Utility) 

. BY .~---· -- -
CHAIRMAN 



e 
Form for filing Rate Schedules For INKL~N COUNTY 

--c=o-. mm_u_n_1.,....., t..-y-, ~T..-o_w_n_o_r--,.C ...... i....,.t_y __ 

P . S . C. NO. 
~---------~ 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P . S . C. NO. ------Name of Issuing Corporation 
SHEET NO. ------ ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DOMESTIC CONSUMERS (OTHER THAN TRAILER COURTS) 

5/8 11 x 3/4 11 meters 

First 2,000 gallons 
Next 3,000 gallons 
Next 5,000 gallons 
Over 10,000 gallons 

111 meters 

~First 7,000 gallons 
Next 3,000 gallons 
Next 140,000 gallons 
Over 150,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

$ 7.82 minimum 
2. 41 per 1,000 gallons 
1.91 per 1,000 gallons 
1.71 per 1,000 gallons 

$18 .87 minimum 
1.91 per 1,000 gallons 
1.71 per 1,000 gallons 
1.46 per 1,000 gallons 

$35.00 deposit required on tenants (refundable) 

DATE OF ISSUE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 1 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1. 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

rw: SI 

DATE EFFECTIVE 
~-----------~ ---------e ISSUED BY __ B_E_RL__,,,R,,....O_BI_N_S_ON...,,..,-..,,....s,,...,R,,....., . .-----­

Name of Officer 
TITLE CHAIRMAN 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No . dated -----------

of Kentucky (}r" 

o~ 



Form for filing Rate Sc~dules 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For Fl KL I~ COUNTY 
~~~C~omm;.::..;;..u-'n~it~y.;..;...;...,~T-o-w-n--o-r__,C~i~t-y---

P.S . C. NO. 
~------------------~ 

__________ SHEET NO.~· -----­

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. -----------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

COMMERCIAL CONSUMERS 

(Stewart Home) 

First 7;000 gallons 
Next 3,000 gallons 
Next 140,000 gallons 
Over 150,000 gallons 

Rates based on monthly consumption 

$18.87 minimum 
1.91 per 1,000 gallons 
1.71 per 1,000 gallons 
1.46 per 1,000 gallons 

~(Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract). 

DATE OF ISSUE 
~----------------------~ 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM SSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 1 199 

.. DATE EFFEC~'ft~RY OF mi= COMMISSION 

TITLE CHAIRMAN e ISSUED BY __ B....;E;.;..;R.;;;..L _R~O="-B-'IN-'S....;O.;..;.N ~' _;S,,..;R,,..;. ~-------­
Name of Officer ~------------------------

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission 
in Case No. da-ted · 

~--------------------

of Kentucky ~ 

~ 



' ' ' 

Form for filing Rate Scl!dules 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For FIKLI~ COUNTY 
~~=c-omm~u-n--.-it~y~,~T-o_w_n~o-r___,C~i~t-y~-

SHEET NO . . 
~--~~ ----~~ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

INDUSTRIAL CONSUMERS . 

(Trigometer Inc.) 

Frist 7,000 gallons 
Next 3,000 gallons 
Next 140,000 gallons 
Over 150,000 gallons 

$18.87 minimum 
1.91 per 1,000 gallons 
1.71 per 1,000 gallons 
1.46 per 1,000 gallons 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

Rates based on monthly consumption 
~(Other commercial and industrial rates by special contract). 

DATE OF ISSUE 

e ISSUED BY_. _B_E_R_L _R....,O=-B_IN_S_O_N-=--' _,S=""R,,..,. :-:------­
Name of Officer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI N 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

NOV 0 1 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 1, 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: SI 

DATE EFFECTIVE ---------
CHAIRMAN 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in ease No. dated 

~-~-------- C)~ 



. . ··. 
For .NKLI.N COUNTY Form for filing Rate Scldules 

~--~C-o_mm __ u_n~i~t-y-,---To_w __ n_o_r __ C_1~'t~y--~ 

P.S.C. NO. 
~--------------------

--------~SHEET NO._. __________ _ 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. ---------Name of Issuing Corporation 
~---------SHEET NO. _________ __ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE 

Upon increase 6r decrease in the wholesale rate of purchased water 
by its supplier, the utility may apply for an adjustment to its water rates 
in accordance with 807 KAR 5:067. The base rate for futur.e application of 
the purchased water adjustment clause is: 

SUPPLIER RATE 

~ Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board $1.30 per 1,000 gallons* . 

*Includes $.05 Kentucky River Water Usage Assessment. 

DATE OF ISSUE 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMiSSIO 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE . . 

NOV 01 1997 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

·.DATE EFFECTIVE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

~----------------------~ --------------~ 

TITLE CHAIRMAN A ISSUED BY __ BE_R_L_R_O-B_IN_S_ON_,_sR ...... ------
• Name of Officer 

Commission of Kent~~~ Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service 
in 8ase No. d~ted · 

--------------------~ 
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I 
I 

Fo·rm f o r tiling Hate Schedules 

_ Farrndale Water-District 
\ ame o f Issuing Corporation 

For Sout.bN.est; Fra+fklin Coun...ty 
- Comrnun1ty , own or G t ~·-

P.S. C. NO. Ref. Case #92-30~--

2n.d Revis-ed SHEET NO. 2 

CANCELLING P.S . C. NO. 

SHEET NO . ------ ----~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

CONNECTION CHARGES 

5/8" x 3/4" Meter 

l" Meter 

9over l" meter at actual cost including 
cost of setting up new account . 

D.-\TE OF ISSU~~t~~)-99 2 

~ISSUED BY Glenn Thompson 
Name of Officer 

590.00 

675 . 00 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

!:FFECTIVE 

AUG 2 7 1992 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY: ~r<Mt<:. 
PUBuc7sERViCE OMM!ss10N MANAGER 

DATE EFFECT I VE -Au glls t 2 7 1 I J 99_2._ 

TI TLE_----'-LS_._e_._c"'""r_._e_,_t.....,a ...... r-!1-y-· _____ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Publ i c Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. #9 2- 308 dated August 27 , 19 9 2 



For m for filing Rat~ Schedules 

Farindale Water District 

For _Franklin County, Ky. 
Community, 'rown or CTt y 

I 

L1 • R . C .NO • 

Farrndale Water District CANCELLING U. R. C. NO. 
, 1;-:\-m0 oI Issuing Corporation -----

2 ; 

1 .. 1·-· 
t· 
' 

} 

~. I 
!1 I 

' ~· 
1. 
'~ 

I• ' 
t 

i 
I, 

~ 
i 

CLJ\SSlFICATlON OF SERVICE 

TRAIT .ER COURTS 

Rates:·· Minimum bill 
503 of regular residentrol minimum 

times number of trailer spaces available 
(Includes 503 of residential minimum gallonage) 
times number of spaces available. 

Balance of usage at regular residential rates. 

CONNECTIONS 

The District shall determine the size of meter 
to provide adequate service and install same at its 
published rates. 

~--------

C HE CK E D 
Uti 'itv P' ~ 1 - t ~ •v C ,......., i ~ ' ion 

RATES AN D TARIFFS 

l .E 
PER UNIT 

+-
I 
I 

L_ ___________ __:,__ _ ___r.. 

Dt\TF. OF ISSUE April l , 1971 DATE EFFECTIVE April l , 1971 

. :3UED TlY _ _ ,N. P. Green9?~ITLE Chairman, Board of Directors 
ti:1 11) (! o t" OI 1 efr · 

l!~s1 1 od by authority of an Order of !-!,e L1tilitv R~gttlat:~:-v C0:-nmission in 
Case No. 5325 dated March 19, 1971 · 



.. ___, 

' · 

• 

' 

. - .. ·· ·.:~ __;.........__..... - .. . . 

FOR FRAN KUN CO!!NTY ( Sil!ITHWFSI) 

P:s.c. Ky. No. 
-----------,---~ 

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----Name of Issuing Corp. 
Original Sheet No. 3 
~--~---- ---"-------

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Domestic 
Meter charge 2nd meter = same charge as original meter 

Commercial 
Meter change 2nd meter = same charge as original meter 

Trailers 
Meter charge 2nd meter = same charge as original meter 

Minimum.charge Domestic = Standard minimum charge 

Minimum charge Commercial = Standard minimum charge 

Minimum charge Trailer = Standard minimum charge 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~~ 
PUBLIC 'sERVfCEOMM!SSION MANAGER 

ADATE OF IS~~ 
~ ·· _ th _ y ¥ear _ 

DATE EFFECTIVE fUtl. 1 J 991 
~Mo~n=t~b,........_----=n~a~y~---:!':Y~e~a~r-

ISSUED BY Berl Robinson General 
Name of Officer 

Manager 
Title 

River Valley Rd, Frankfort.KY 
Address 40601 



I 

FOR FRANKLIN COUNTY (SOUTHWEST) 

P:s.c. Ky. No. --------

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. ----
-""-Or ...... i.....,9..._i n ..... a"'"'l ___ Sheet No. _____ _ 

807 KAR 5:066. Water 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE 
FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT 

(1) Each customer shall be metered individually= 1 meter per residence or business. 

(2) Each customer who has two or more residences on one meter will 
have the option of installing a meter or meters or paying a minimum 
monthly charge per residence or business . 

(3) In the event customers do not respond by accepting one of the 
options, Farmdale Water will install the meter. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 1991 

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTIONZ 

BY· ~ (h< 
PUBLIC >sERViceoMMiss10N MANAGER 

DATE OF ISSUE March 1 1991 DATE EFFECT I VE._f!:MA:ft!gt:1~::ili...1 _ _J,.l __ _.l.1 ~9!t.9 lL-
~o~Year. 

ISSUED BY Berl Robinson General 
Name o:f' Officer 

Manager 
Title 

Montb Day Year 

River Valley Road, Frankfort . KY 
Address 40601 



FOR Franklin County (Southwest) 

P.S.C. Ky. No. 
~--------

FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT CancelUng P.S.C. Ky. No. ___ _ 

Sheet No. 
~-----~ ------

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

APPENDIX I 

Rules and Regulations of the 

Farmdale Water District 

807 KAR 5:066. Water 

Section 12. Extension of service. 

1. Normal extension: 

An extension of fifty (50) feet or less shall be made by a utility to 

its existing distribution main without charge for a prospective customer 

.ho shall apply for and contract to use service for one (1) year or more 

and provides a guarantee for such service. 

2. Other extensions: 

a. When an extension of the utility's main to serve an applicant or 

group of applicants amounts to more than fifty (50) feet per applicant, the 

utility may if not inconsistent with its filed tariff require the total cost 

of the excessive footage over fifty ( 50) feet perp W<t~m Et:; · ~ ~iSSl!©>JD!OSi ted 
OF KENTUCKY 

w~th the utility by the applicant or the applicants bas ~~r.orr·~t he average 

estimated cost per foot of the total extension; 
FEB 61990 

DATE OF ISSUEFebruary 6, 1990 

• ~Montb~:=:=r 
ISSUED B (2 ~ Jc_ 

Name of Officer 

DATE EFFECTIVE_~F~e_b~r~u~a_r~y__,.6~,,__.,1~9~9~0~=---
Montb Day Year 

Chai:rman 
Title 

100 Highwood Dr. 
Frankfort, Ky 4060 

Address 



FOR~~F~r~a~n~k~l~i~·n~~C~o~u~n~t~v.__~CS::::...:.:.o~u~t~h~w~e~s~t""-'-)-

' . . P.S.C . Ky. No. 
~--------

• FARMDALE WATER DISTRICT CancelU ng P. S.C. Ky. No. ___ _ 

------~Sheet No.~~~~~-

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

B. Each customer receiving service under such ext J{, ion will be 

reimbursed under the following plan: Each year for a period of not less 

than ten (10) years, which for the purpose of this rule shall be the 

refund period, the utility shall refund to the customer or customers who 

paid for the excessive footage the cost of fifty (50) feet of the extension 

in place for each additional customer connected during the year whose service 

line is directly connected to the extension installed and not to extensions 

or laterals therefrom, but in no case shall the total amount refunded exceed 

~1e amount paid the utility. After the end of the refund period, no refund 

will be required to be made, 

3. An applicant desiring an extension to a proposed real estate sub-

division may be required to pay the entire cost of the extension. Each year 

for a period of not less than ten (10) years the utility shall refund to the 

applicant who paid for the extension a sum equal to the cost of the fifty (50) 

feet of the extension installed for each additional customer connected during 

the year but in no case shall the total amount e~cu fi!ed 5t hecarnQ, \lr.t;~ paid to the 
. · BL:IG . t.RV I t Gvr llvt1 -:>SION 

OF KENTUCKY utility. After the end 0f the refund period from the c qrof)r.-...t.:..tii't:f on of the 

extension, no refund will be required to be ·made. 

DATE OF ISSUE Pebruar~ 5 J ggo • (]21}~ Year 

ISSUEDB ~ ~ 
Name of Officer 

FEB 6 1990 

Pll t:::P . ~;.r i·· .... " - ·.· •· r~ i:t ,.'\ •.; ;.,·p.:1; ......... 

EF"F:E'C:T I VE Feb r1'1 ~ :;,.;-;;r 6 19 9 0 DATE 

Chaiirman 
Title 

Month Day Year 

100 Highwood Dr. 
Frankfort Ky 40601 

Addre"Ss 



FOR Franklin County ( S011tbwes t ) 
• ' ... . 

P.S.C. Ky. No. _______ _ 

--~3=--____ Sheet No.~---=-3 ___ _ 

. . _EARMDALE WATER DISTRICT Cancell)ng P.S.C. Ky. No. ___ _ 

Sheet No. 
~-----~ ~-----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

4. Nothing contained herein shall be contrued to prohibit the utility 

from making extensions under different arrangements provided such arrangeme~ts 

have been approved by the Commission. 

5. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as to prohibit a utility 

from making at its expense greater extensions than herein prescribed, should 

its judgement so dictate, provided like free extensions are made to other 

customers under similar conditions , . 

6. Upon complaint to and investigation by the commission a utilit y may 

~required to construct extensions greater than fifty (50) feet upon a 

finding by the commission at such extension is reasonable. 

•
n~TE OF ISSUE February 6, 1990 

. ~~ear 
ISSUED ~-

Name of Officer 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMi3S10N 
OF KENTUCKY 

er~r,.., .. ,,... 

FEB 6 1990 

DATE EFFECTIVE~~F~e~hur~1u1a~r~y'll--4-,---'-'6_,__.1~9~9~0.;.........,~~-
Montb Day Year 

Chairman 
Title 

100 Highwood Dr. 
Frankfort, Ky. 4o6c 

Address 



I l . 

FOR Southwest Franklin Cou!l_t y _ _ _ 

P. S. C. Ky. No. _ __ _J__ ______ -··- ·- ·-· 

Revised 2 ndSheet No. 1 ------

... ..E.armdale Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. i ---

Revised 1st f;heet No . __ -'l=----

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

1 . Additional Rules and Regulations. These Rules and Regulations are in 
addition to the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission as of 
March 1,1986. 

2. Application for Service. Each prospective customer desiring water servi c e 

e 3. 

is required to sign the District's Standard Water Service Contract be f ore 
service is supplied by the District. No service will be installed unles s 
there is a main distribution line existing along the road from which servic 
is requested. If the distance from the water main to the property of the 
customer is greater than 50 feet, the customer will be required to pay t he 
cost of installing the pipe for the additional footage. A contribution 
in aid of construction as provided in the Schedules of Rates and Charges 
must be paid on all new connections to the .existing water line. Applications 
for service connection will not be processed if the applicant is indebted 
to the District for any reason whatsoever. Ex tensions to the utilities 
main shall be in accordance with 807 KAR 5:066, Section 12(2). 

Discontinuance of Service b! the District. District may refuse to connect 
or may discontinue service or the violation of any of its Rules and 
Regulations, or for violation of any of the provisions of the Schedules 
of Rates and Charges , or of the customer service .contract. District may 
discontinue service to customer for the theft of water or the appearance 
of water theft devices on premises of customer. The District shall not be 
required to restore service until the customer has complied with all rules 
and regulations of the Connni .ssion and the District has been reimbursed for 
the estimated amount of the service rendered and for any cost incurred by 
Teason of the fraudulent use. All discontinuance of services :Ls subject to 
the Notice Requirements of 807 KAR 5:006, Section j4 , 

4. Billing. Bills will be rendered monthly and shall be paid within ten days 
from date of bill at the Bffice of District. Failure to receive bil l will 
not release customer from payment obligations. Should bill not be paid as 
above, the District may at any time subsequent to twenty (20) days after 
the mailing date of the oringinal bill, and upon at i.e~st fiv e (5) days 

s w~itten notice, discontinue service. Should the final date f or 
payment of the bill at the net rates fall on Sunday or holiday , the 
business day next following the final date will be held as a day of grace 
for delivery of payment . PllBI IC SERVfCE COMMISSION -··- -- - ----

OF KENTUCKY 

Year 
DATE OF ISSUE Ap'J2i.J 17, 1992 DATE EFFEcW~~IV§.iayi 1. 

Mon~h Day Year Month Day 

ISSUED BY __ ld_G~~ ... J .... enun.u~_....lll.l.=.J-1'-'"'-'"......._ ____ ---"S""'e .... c_r~· e~t~a~r-.yr-M-A_Y_l_q~Ol .... §_9 ..... fi_j-og,.....h~w--:o~o~d~D~r~i .... v~e 
Name of Officer · Ti±l~ Address 

PU!iWANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 (1) 

8~uc's=~~Gm , 

1992 



Form for filing Rate Sche dules For_--So.u.thwsst Fr~nkl in rf.1mty 
Co n1mun 1 ty, own or 1 ty 

P.S.C. NO.~~~~~~~~-~~-

Oringinal SHEET NO. A 

Farmdale Water Distrjct CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
~ arne of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

EQUAL DEPOSITS 

Residential Customers will pay equal deposits in the amount of $35. 
This amount does not exceed the average bill or residential 
customers served by the Company and is equal to 2/12 of the average 
annual bill. (3/12 where bills are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where 
bills are rendered quarterly.) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 6 1992 

PUflSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 . 
SECTION 9 ( 1) 

BY:~~ 
PtJBUC 'SERVICE OMillsSION MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF IS~~ri~ 

~SSUED BY Glenn Thompson 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1992 

Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No. dated Cly 



Form for filing Rate Schedules For_.--S_Quthwest Franklin County 
cmi1rnuni ty, Town or Cj ty 

_ FarrndaJ e Water District 
\ ame of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO.~----------­

ili:..iginal· SHEET NO. l ~--­

CAN CELLI NG P.S.C . NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

EQUAL DEPOSITS 

Business/Commercial customers will pay equal deposits in the 
amount of $50. This amount does not exceed the average bill 
of business/commercial customers served by the Company and is 
equal to 2/12 of the average annual bill. (3/12 where bills 
are rendered bimonthly or 4/12 where bills are rendered 
quarterly.) 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE. 

MAY 1 6 1992 

PU{lSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 , 
SECTION 9 (1) 

BY: 2~4/k,_ 
PUBLIC SERVlCE OflNsslON MANAGER 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF IS~~l7 1992, 
- ,,4}1 ·~ 

DATE EFFECTIVE __ ~M~a~y,;:.-1..._,_,1~9~9~2.,,_ 

~ISSUED BY Glenn Thompson 
· Name of Officer 

TI TLE __ --=S-=e=c=r-=e:-..::t:..:::a=r=-y.__ ____ _ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky 
in Case No . dated 

~ 



./ 
I 

' 

Form for filing Rate Schedules 

_E_armdale Water District 
\ ame of Issuing Corporation 

For Sonthwest Fr~nklin__G,Q,un.ts_ 
Community ,own or CJ t >' 

P . S.C. NO . 
-~~~~~~~ 

Qringinai. SHEET NO. ---=l __ J> _ _ _ 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

MONITORING OF CUTOMER USAGE 

1. This utility monitors customer's usage on a monthly basis . 

2. If the monthly usage is substanially the same for the proc_eeding month 
or if any difference is known to be attributed to unique circumstances, such 
as unusual weather conditions, common to all customers, no further review will 
be done . 

3 . If the monthly usages differ by 100 percent or more and cannot be attributed 
to a r eadily identified cOTIL.111on cause, the Company will compare the customer's 
monthly usage records for the 12-month period with the monthly usage for the 
same month of the preceding year. 

-If the cause for the usage deviation cannot be determined from analysis of the 
customer's meter reading and billing records , the Company will contact the 
custome·:r by telephone or in writing to determine whether there have been changes 
such as different appliances , changes in business volume , or known leaks in the 
customer ' s service line . 

5 . Where the deviation is not otherwise explained, the Company wi_ll test the 
customer! s meter to determine whether it shows an ave:rage error greater than 
2 percent fast or slow . 

6. The Company will notify the customers of the investigation, its find i ngs , and 
any refunds or backbilling in accordance with 807 KAR 5 : 006 , Section 10(4) 

. and (5). 

In addition to the monthly monitoring , the Company will i;mmediately investigp.te 
usage deviations brought to its attention as a result of its on .... going meter 
reading or billing processes or customer inquiry . · 

D . .\TE OF ISS~ Aprn 17,1992 

e ISSUED BY Gl~h~ 
Name of Officer 

Issued by authority of an Order of 
in Case No. dated 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

Kentucky 

c_jGI-



'"1 11 
I : . 

j e 

FOR--.S.Qythwest Franklin County --- ·- · ··--

P.S.C. Ky. No. _ ___ _ l _ ___ . 

Revised 2nd Sheet No. 2 

Earmda]e Water District CancelUng P.S.C. Ky. No. _______ _ 

Revised 1st Sheet No. 2 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

5. Deposits. This utility has an equal deposit policy. A deposit is required 
from every customer. Residential customers are required to pay a $35 
deposit. Commercial and Industrial customers are required to pay a $50 
deposit. Deposit refunds and interest shall be made 18 months after 
receipt of the deposit unless the customer has an unsatisfactory payment 
history. Customers with an unsatisfactory payment history will be reviewed 
after the next 18 month period and if a good payment history has been 
maintained deposits and interest will be refunded. Upon termination of 
service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and interest earned and 
owing shall be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded 
to the customer. Interest will be paid on all sums held on deposits at a 
rate no greater than the water district receives in interest and at no 
time shall the interest payable to the customer exceed 6 percent annually. 
The interest will be applied as a credit to the customers bill or will 
be paid to the customers on an annual basis. If the deposit is refunded 
or credited to the customer 1 s bill prior to the deposit's anniversary 
date, interest will be paid or credited to the customer's bill on a pro­
rated basis. Tf i nterest is not credited to the customer's bill or paid 
to the customer annually, interest will be computed by a method which 
will result in an amount no less than that obtained by using a middle 
course method between simple and compound interest in compliance with 
the Commission Order dated October 31, 1989 in Case No. 89-057, interest 
on deposits computed in this manner will accrue until credited to the 
customer's bill or paid to the customer. 

6. Point of Delivery. The point of delivery is the point where the meter is 
located on the customer 1 s premises , All water lines, plumbing , and 
equipment beyond the meter shall be installed and maintained by the 
customer . 

7. Termination of Contract by Customer. Customers who have fulfilled their 
contract terms and wish to discontinue service must give at least three 
(3) days written notice, or in person, t~ that effect, unless contract 
specified otherwise. Notice to discontinue service prior to expiration 
of contract term will not · relieve~~~~~mlice e~~~Olf minimum or guaranteed 
payment under any contract or rat . Of KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 



I . 

l:e 
I . 

FOR __ S_Q.llthwes t Franklin CQ_UD ~.Y .. _ 

P.S . C. Ky. No._), ____ ... .. __ ... 

Revised 2nd Sheet No. 3 

. .. _Earmdale Water District Cancelling P.S.C . Ky. No. ____ _ 

Revised 1st Sheet No. 3 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
- ----- - ----- ----·- ---

------------------------------~ --- ---- - -

8. Customer's Service Line. All service lines beyond the metering point 
should be installed of material consisting of copper , galvanized, or 
PVC pipe with rating of not less that 160 psi . The size of service line 
beyond the point of delivery should not be less than 3/4" however , a 
larger size may be needed to provide adequate service . 

9. Right of Access. The customer must agree to permit the District to lay, 
maintain, repair, or remove such water lines which are the property of 
t he District located on the customer's property with the right of ingress­
a nd - egress over customer's property. The District's duly authorized 
representative and or other duly authorized employee of the State Health 
Department bearing proper credentials and identification , shall be 
pe r mitted to enter upon all properties for the purpose of inspecti on, 
oberservation, measurement, sampling, and testing, in accordance with 
the provision of these Rules and Regulations. 

10 . Interruption of Service. The District will use reasonable diligence in 
supplying water service and shall make effort to notify affected customers 
in the event of a service interruption and approximate time of service 
restoration. 

11.Additional Load. The service connection supplied by the District for each 
customer has a definite capacity, and no addition to the equipment or 
load connected therto will be allowed except by consent of the District. 
Failure to give notice of additions or ·changes in load, and to ob t ain 
the District's consent for same, may render the customer liable for any 
damage to any of the District t s lines or equipment caused by _.the additiona 
or changed installation, as determined by a court of law having jurisdic­
tion over the parties . 

12.Notice of Trouble. Customer shall notify the District immediately shoul d 
the service be unsatisfactory for nay reason, or should there be any 
defects, trouble or accidents affecting the supply of water. 

13 . Nonstandard Se rvice. Customer shall pay the cost of any special ins t all­
ation work necessary to meet a peculiar requirment for service other 
than standard water tap. PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
EFFECTIVE 

DATE OF l SSUE_April 17, 1992 
<}-\Month Day Year 

DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1992 MAY 1 6 1992 h-1o_n_t_h ___ D~a-y-- Vear -

~~~ 
ISSUED BY GJ enn Thorrrson PUBilh\NitJQ=f97 KAR 5·011 

Name of ff icer SECfiit&V<e (1) • 

BY:--~~ 
PUBLIC SERVICE OMusSION MANAGER 

100 Hiihwood 
ddress 



~lTl 

' . 
' 

i 

I 

' . 
' ' 

FOR.s..o.ut.hwest Franklin Cou_g._ty ... 

P.S.C. Ky. No. _ ___ L_ _ _ _ 

Revised 2nd Sheet No. 4 

Farmdale Water District Cancelling P.S . C. Ky. No. ___ _ 

Bevj sed 1st Sheet No. 4 
-~--

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
--------------------------------=--=-==------------- · -·-

14. Scope. The Schedule of Rules and Regulations is a part of all contracts 
for receiving water service from the District, and applies to all service 
received from the District whether the service is based upon contract , 
agreement , signed application, or otherwise. A copy of this schedule, 
together with a copy of the District's Schedule of Rates and Char ges , 
shall be kept open to inspection at the Office of the District. 

15. Damage to District's Water System. No person shall maliciously, willful ly 
or negligently break, damage , destroy , uncover, deface , or tamper with 
any structure appurtenance, or equipment which is a part of the Distric t ' 
water works. Any person violating this provision shall be subject to 
discontinuation of water service and shall pay the cost of repairing or 
replacing the pipe or appurtenance as may be determined by a court of 
law having jurisdiction . 

16 . Relocation of Water Facilities. District may, at the request of customer, 
relocate or change existing District~owned equipment . Customer shall 
reimbur5e District for such changes at actual cost including appropriate 
overhead . 

17. Revisions. These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended, supple­
mented, or otherwise changed from time to time by either of the two (2) 
following methods: 

a. By order of the Public Service Commission upon formal application 
by the District, and after hearing , as provided by Commission 
regulation set forth in 807 KAR 5:011, Section 6. 

b . By issuing and filing on at least twenty (20) days notice to the 
Commission and the public all proposed changes in the Rules and 
Regulations, as provided by Commission regulations set forth in 
807 KAR 5:011, Section 8. 

18. Conflict. In case of conflict between any provisions of any rate 
schedule and the Schedule of Rules and Regulations, the rate schedule 
shall apply . 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY. 

-------------------;;E~fFr<r:f.,..,CT,.,IVtttf:-----------· · ·- ------ -- --

DATE OF ISSUE Apr;i.l 17. 1992 D~A~ JF,.F.li'.C'.l',.JVE~M ........ a-,r..y_~l~~l~9~92 
~C~ar 0 '~~z Month Day Vear 

ISSUED BY GJ enn Thompson PU§~t"Q&07 KAR 5:011, 100 Highwood 
Name of Officer Sfcti0i9{1) Address 

8~L~~~1AGm 



• 

I: 

FOR__s_o_uthwes t Franklin CoJJnt_~-- _ 

P.S.C. Ky . No. _ _ _1 _ _ __ _ _ 

Revised 2nd Sheet No. 5 

___ hrmdale Water District Cancelling P . S.C. Ky. No. ---

Revised 1st Sheet No. 4 

RULES AND REGULATIONS ---------- ·--- ---

19. Bill Adjustment. In conformity with 807 KAR 5:006, Section 9 of 
Commission regulation, whenever a meter in service is found upon 
periodic request or complaint test to be more than two percent (2%) 
fast or two percent (2%) slow, then the customer's bill will be 
recomputed -for the period in which the meter error occured. If t h e 
period in which the meter error existed is unknown, then the bill 
will be recomputed for one-half (%) of the elapsed time since the 
last previous test, but in no case to exceed twelve (12) months. 
When a meter is tested and is found necessary to make a refund or 
back bill a customer, the customer shall be given written notification 
of the date , location, and results of the test, as well as the amount 
to be deducted from or added to his regular bill. 

20 . All extensions to the system ' s transmission or service mains required 
to service a private development shall be subject to a Line Extension 
Agreement executed between the Developer and the Water District. 

21 . Flush Hydrants. The District places hydrants at various points through­
out the system solely for maintenance and flushing purposes. The District 
will not object to the use of these hydrants by fire departments in 
emergency situations, however, it must be understood : 

1. The intended use of hydrants is not fire protection . 

2. The District will not guarantee any amount of water pressure at any 
given hydrant. 

3. Emergency users will not use pumps to pull water from any hydrant. 

4. The District will not be responsible for any claims arising from the 
use of flush hydrants for any purpose by persons other than Farmdale 
Water District Personnel. 

5 . Conventional fire hydrants may be installed by a utility only on 
6-inch or larger water· mains and only when a professional engi~eer 
with the Kentucky registration ce:f>UBL:fO--sEFlv~eeou~rwate and reli~ble . 
fire flows can be obtained in confoma~ENlttekygooa ' standard engineering 
uractice EFFECTIVE -.. · --- ------
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SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL SERVICE CHARGES 

The following charges for special services shall be made: 

1. Service Connection Charge. A charge of $7 .50 shall be made for all service 
connections made during regular working hours, except that there shall · be no 
connection charges made for service on the original installation of facilities. 

2. Reconnection Charge. A charge of $15.00 shall be made for a trip during 
regular working hours to reconnect a delinquent account. 

3. Meter Reading Reche<;;;k Charge. A charge of $7.50 shall be made for a trip 
to recheck a meter reading when the customer requests the meter to be 
rechecked for a correct reading and the meter was not misread. 

4. Service Investigation Charge. · A charge of $10.00 per trip shall be made for 
service investigation during regular working hours if interruption of service 
is not caused by failure of District's facilities. 

5. Returned Check Charge. There will be a $10.00 service charge on all customer 
checks returned to the District non-paid. 

6. Customer Requested Meter Test. The District will test any meter upon 

written request of any customer provided such request is not made more 
frequently than once each twelve months. If test results indicate the meter 
was no more than 2% FAST, a charge of $2..5.00 will apply. 
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CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICES 

THIS CONTRACT made and entered into this day of 198 between 
~-~ ~------whose address is 

----,---.,.--~,..,---~~---.,..-..,.-~=- ~~~-~~~-~~~~~~~~~~~ 

party of the first part, and the Farmdale Water District, party of the second part. 
WITNESSETH THAT for and in consideration of the efforts of the party of the second part, 

acting through water District Commissioners, the party of the First Part agrees to pay a 
connection fee of and a deposit of at the time of signing this contract, to connect 
to the water system and to pay at least a minimum bill monthly thereafter as soon as the 3/4" 
meter is installed by the District and water is made available to the meter, regardless of 
whether the first party connects to the system. 

The Party of the First Part agrees to permit the District to lay, maintain, repair, remove 
and disconnect a service line and meter, and read meters at a point on customer's property to 
be designated by the District for each signed connection with the right of ingress and egress 
on property. 

The Party of the First part agrees that no other present or future source of water will be 
connected to any waterlines served by the District's waterlines and will disconnect from his 
present water supply prior to connecting to and switching to the District'.s system. 

The Party of the First Part agrees to comply with and be bound by the Rules and Regulations 
of the District, now in force, or as hereafter duly and legally supplemented, amended or 
changed and approved by the Kentucky Public Service Commission. 
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